# UNIMODE OVERSEAS LIMITED AND REDUCED

304A/10178, IIIrd Floor, Ravinder Plaza, Abdul Aziz Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005 Email ID: <u>unimodeoverseaslimited@gmail.com</u>, Website: www.unimodeoverseas.in CIN No. L51909DL1992PLC048444, Tel. No. 011-43685156

23.05.2019

To,

The Department of Corporate Services- Listing **Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd,**PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Publication of Notice of Board Meeting to approve Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2019 in the Newspaper

This is to inform you that the Company has published the notice of Board Meeting to approve Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2019 in Financial Express (English Newspaper) and Jansatta (Hindi Newspaper) under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For Unimode Over Limited And Reduced

Anamika Pali Company Secreta M No. ACS 53518

Encl: As above

# FINANCIAL EXPRESS

### UNIMODE OVERSEAS LIMITED AND REDUCED

304A/10178, Illrd Floor, Ravinder Plaza, Abdul Aziz Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005 Email ID: unimodeoverseaslimited@gmail.com, Website: www.unimodeoverseas.in CIN No. L51909DL1992PLC048444, Tel. No. 011-43685156

### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR), 2015 the 2nd Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company for the F.Y. 2019-20 is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, 29th May, 2019, at 03:00 P.M. at the registered office of the Company at 304A/10178, Illrd Floor, Ravinder Plaza, Abdul Aziz Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005, inter alia, to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2019.

This information is also available on website of Company at www.unimodeoverseas.in and website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board M/s Unimode Overseas Limited and Reduced Sd/

Anamika Paliwal Company Secretary ACS53518 Place: New Delhi Date: 22.05.2019



MEGA NIRMAN & INDUSTRIES LIMITED CIN: L70101DL1983PLC015425 Regd. Off: A-6/343B, 1" Floor,

Paschim Vihar, New Delhi-110063 Email: secretarial.mnil@gmail.com Website: www.mnil.in, Phone: 011-49879687 NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, May 30, 2019, at 05:00 pm at registered office of the Company inter-alia, to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 (the "Financial Results") and any other item with the permission of Chair.

The said Notice and the Financial results may be accessed under Investors Relations Section on the website of the Company and Stock Exchange .e. www.mnll.in and www.bseindla.com respectively.

For Mega Nirman & Industries L

# Vijaya Bank Government of India undertakin

Erstwhile \ Now Bank

### NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13(2) OF CHAP OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND EN

To: 1) Saurabh Shukla S/o Sh. R. P. Shukla 2) Ras Harmoony, C-Block Indirapuram, Ahinsha Khand-II Te

Subject: Financial assistance sanctioned to you Defaults Committed by you in payment of instalm We, Bank of Baroda, a body Corporate Constituted under the B Bhawan, R.C. Dutt Road, Alkapuri, Baroda-390007 Gujarat State In pursuance of the scheme of Amalgamation notified in the Guzer, 02.01.2019, Vijaya Bank has ben amalgamated with Bank of Baro as well as security interest in favour of erstwille Vijaya Bank are tra 21003 (Haryana), Accordingly, We, Bank of Baroda, SHIVAJI MARG Branch had Accordingly, We, Bank of Baroda, Shiwai mans plantal hide on the terms and conditions contained in the agreement/s and doc and the amount outstanding repayable by you are stated in Annex. As security for the said financial assistance you No. RACPCD/C Bank, Interalia, by way of Hypothecalton of Movable Propertiagreement/s. The particulars of the secured assets are specifically SULTS FOR THE In terms of the agreement/s and document/s entered into by you accordance with repayment as contained in the said agreement/s the said agreement/s and Document/s.

The operation and conduct of the accounts in respect of the above classified by Bapk as a Nun Performing Asset on 28.62.2019 or

Two Lakh Ninty Three thousand One hundred thirty four and In the premises we Bank of Baroda hereby call upon you all jointly the aggregate sum of Rs. 62,93,134.10 (Rupees in Sixty Two further interest thereon with effect from at the contractual rates tog In case you fail to make the payment as aforesaid, Bank shall be more of the secured assets, entirely at your risk as to costs and co take possession of the secured assets of the borrower including the the management of the secured asset including the rights to tra secured asset by Bank of Baroda shall vest in the all rights or in rei Please note that after receipt of this notice in terms of Section 13 sale, lease or otherwise (except in the ordinary course of busine provision as contained in Section 13(13) of SARFAESI Act is an of This notice is issued in terms of Section 13(2) of the said Act. T

available, to redeem the secured assets.

Please note that the above notice is issued without prejudice to stoto Bank of Baroda under law as also without prejudice to the process. Encl: a/a

## ANNEXURE-I

| SI.No | Nature of facility | Amount<br>Sanctioned (Rs) |     |
|-------|--------------------|---------------------------|-----|
| 1     | Term Loan          | 59,00,000/-               | E A |
| 2     | Term Loan          | 5,00,000/-                |     |

Amount

Rs. 62,93,134.10 (Rupees Sixty Teb only) together with further in sof the Company in their meeting held on as on 18.04.2019 with costs, charges, other monie

ANNEXURE-II (Details of Hypothecated assets

able) are hereby called upon to make of this notice, failing which further steps SARFAESI Act. Furthermore, this is to rdues together with all costs, charges for sale or transfer, the secured asset for transfer or sale that secured asset. Sd/-

**Authorized Officer** RVY FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

|            | CONSOLIDATED |            |  |
|------------|--------------|------------|--|
| nded       | Year Ended   |            |  |
| 31.03.2018 | 31.03.2019   | 31.03.2018 |  |
| (Audited)  | (Audited)    | (Audited)  |  |
| 4,221.29   | 9,281.69     | 7,546.17   |  |
| (158.38)   | (544.07)     | (199.78)   |  |
| (158.38)   | (544.07)     | (199.78)   |  |
| (98.89)    | (461,49)     | (148.32)   |  |
| (77.61)    | (445.15)     | (127.27)   |  |
| 334.32     | 334.32       | 334.32     |  |
| (2.96)     | (13.80)      | (4.44)     |  |

ange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI ed Financials Results are available on the

### UNIMODE OVERSEAS LIMITED AND REDUCED

304A/10178, Illrd Floor, Ravinder Plaza, Abdul Aziz Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005 Email ID: unimodeoverseaslimited@gmail.com,

Website: www.unimodeoverseas.in CIN No. L51909DL1992PLC048444, Tel. No. 011-43685156

### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR), 2015 the 2nd Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company for the F.Y. 2019 20 is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, 29th May, 2019, at 03:00 P.M. at the registered office of the Company at 304A/10178, IIIrd Floor Ravinder Plaza, Abdul Aziz Road, Karol Bagh New Delhi-110005, inter alia, to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2019.

This information is also available on website of Company at www.unimodeoverseas.in and website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board M/s Unimode Overseas Limited and Reduced

Place: New Delhi Date: 22.05.2019

Anamika Paliwal Company Secretary ACS53518



MEGANIRMAN & INDUSTRIES LIMITED CIN: L70101DL1983PLC015425

Regd. Off: A-6/343B, 1st Floor, Paschim Vihar, New Delhi-110063 Email: secretarial.mnil@gmail.com

Website: www.mnil.in, Phone: 011-49879687 NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, May 30, 2019, at 05:00 pm at registered office of the Company inter-alia, to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 (the "Financial Results" and any other item with the permission of Chair.

The said Notice and the Financial results may be accessed under Investors Relations Section or the website of the Company and Stock Exchange i.e. www.mnil.in and www.bseindia.com, respectively.

For Mega Nirman & Industries Limited

Place : New Delhi Date: 22.05.2019

Mitashi Bisaria Company Secretary

## फार्म नं. आईएनसी-26

[कम्पनी (निगमन) नियमावली, 2014 के नियम 30 के अनुसरण में] आईएनसी-26

केन्द्र सरकार नैगंम कार्य मंत्रालय, क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, उत्तरी क्षेत्र, दिल्ली के समक्ष

कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013, कम्पनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 13(4) तथा कम्पनी (निगमन) नियमावली, 2014 के नियम 30(6)(क) के विषय में . . 😁 😕

### तथा हैबिटेक प्रमोटर्स लिमिटेड (CIN-U45300DL2007PLC168543)

पंजीकृत कार्यालय 139-ए, पोकेट-सी, मयूर विहार, फेज-॥, नई दिल्ली-110091

..... याचिकादाता एतद्द्वारा जनसाधारण को सूचना दी जाती है कि कम्पनी द्वारा शुक्रवार, 17 मई, 2019 को आयोजित असाधारण सामान्य बैठक में कम्पनी का पंजीकृत कार्यालय "एनसीटी दिल्ली" से 'उत्तर प्रदेश राज्य'' में स्थानांतरित करने के संबंध में पारित विशेष प्रस्ताव के निबन्धनों में कम्पनी के संस्था ज्ञापन में संशोधन की पुष्टि

### ऋण वसूली न्यायाधिकरण — !!!, दिल्ली के समक्ष चतुर्थ तल, जीवन तारा बिल्डिंग, संसद मार्ग, नई दिल्ली–110001

बैंकों और वित्तीय संस्थानों अधिनियम 1993 की धारा 19 (4) के अन्तर्गत तथा ऋण वसूली न्यायाधिकरण (प्रक्रिया नियम) 1993 के नियम 12 और 13 के साथ पठित के तहत ऋणों की वसूली की सूचना।

ओए नं. 365/2018

सेवा में

प्रतिवादी 1:

के मामले में

आईडीबीआई बैंक लि. मैसर्स श्री जय महावीरा ईन्टरप्राईजेस एवं अन्य बनाम आवेदक

प्रतिवादी

मैसर्स श्री जय महावीरा ईन्टरप्राईजेस

(एक प्रोपराइटरशिप फर्म) इसके प्रोपराइटर के माध्यम से श्री राज कुमार जैन

जी-23, प्लॉट नं. 106, सैक्टर-7, रोहिणी, दिल्ली-110085

प्रतिवादी 2: श्री राज कुमार जैन

प्रोपराइटर मैसर्स श्री जय महावीरा ईन्टरप्राईजेस जी-23, प्लॉट नं. 106, सैक्टर-7, रोहिणी, दिल्ली-110085

प्रतिवादी 3 मैसर्स शक्ति भोग फूड्स लि.

(एक कम्पनी इसके निदेशकों के माध्यम से) पंजिकृत कार्यालयः 1101-03, पर्ल्स बिजनेस पार्क, नेताजी सुभाष प्लेस, पीतमपूरा, दिल्ली-110034

प्रतिवादी 4 श्री केवल कृष्ण कुमार

पुत्र श्री जुगल किशोर कुमार

पताः 15/61, वेस्ट पंजाबी बाग, नई दिल्ली-110026

प्रतिवाद्गी 5 श्रीमती सुनंदा कुमार

पत्नी श्री केवल कृष्ण कुमार

पताः 15/61, वेस्ट पंजाबी बाग, नई दिल्ली-110026

प्रतिवादी 6 श्री सिद्धार्थ कुमार पुत्र श्री केवल कृष्ण कुमार

पताः 15/61, वेस्ट पंजाबी बाग, नई दिल्ली-110026

जबकि उपरोक्त नामक आबेदक ने आपके विरूद्ध वसूली के लिए एक मुकदमा स्थापित किया है तथा जबकि न्यायाधिकरण को समााधानप्रद रूप से यह दर्शाया जा चुका है कि आपको साधारण रूप से सूचना दिया जाना संभव नहीं है, इसलिए, विज्ञापन के रूप में इस सूचना के माध्यम से आपको दिनांक 05.07.2019 को प्रातः 10.30 बजे माननीय पीठाधिकारी के समक्ष उपस्थित होने का निर्देश

प्रचः ध्यान रखें कि निर्धारित तिथि को अधिकरण के समक्ष उपस्थित नहीं होने पर इस मामले पर आपकी अनुपरिथति में मामले की सुनवाई और निर्णय लिया जाएगा।

मेरे हस्ताक्षर और इस न्यायाधिकरण की मोहर के तहत 16 मई 2019 को दिया गया।

सहायक रजिस्ट्रार न्यायाधिकरण के आदेश द्वारा, डीआरटी – ॥, नई दिल्ली INTERNATIONAL SECURITIES LIMITED Registered Office: 14 (II FLOOR, FRONT BLOCK) SAGAR APARTMENTS, 6,

TILAK MARG NEW DELHI -110001 CIN - L74899DL1993PLC053034 Website: www.internationalsecuritiesltd.com Email:- info.isl1993@gmail.com

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, 30" May, 2019, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the year and quarter ended on 31st March, 2019.
The information contained in this notice is also

available on the Company's website at www.internationalsecuritiesltd.com and the website of the Stock Exchange Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd - www.msei.in. For International Securities Limited

Sd/-

Place: New Delhi Date: 22.05.2019

Rajeev Gupta Whole-Time Directo DIN:- 00039399

### DR. FRESH ASSETS LTD

Regd. Off.: B-1/E-24, Mohan Conoperative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110 044 CIN-L74899DL1990PLC042302

E-mail: drfresh@drfreshassets.com website: www.drfreshassets.com NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, 30th May, 2019 inter alia approve and take on record the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2019.

Trading window for dealing in securities of the Company is under closure from April 22, 2019 and will remain closed till the end of 48 hours after the Results are made public on 30th May, 2019

The notice is also available on the Stock Exchange website www.msei.in and company's website www.drfreshassets.com. For DR. FRESH ASSETS LTD

Date: 20.05.2019 Place : Delhi

Vijay Prakash Pathak Whole Time Director DIN-07081958



पूर्व में विजया बैंक-अब बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

शाखा कार्यालय : शिवाजी मार्ग. ई-मेल : vb6060@vijayabank.co.in वेबसाईट : www.vijayabank.com, फोन : 011-25938399

दिनांक : 18.04.2019

वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुर्नगठन तथा प्रतिभूति हित का प्रवर्तन अधिनियम,2002 की

धारा 13(2) के अध्याय ।।। के अन्तर्गत नोटिस 1) सौरभ शुक्ला पुत्र श्री आर. पी. शुक्ला, 2) रश्मि शुक्ला पत्नी श्री सौरभ शुक्ला निवासी अरिहन्त हरमोनी, सी-ब्लॉक इन्द्रापुरम, अर्हिसा खण्ड-।।

तहसील एवं जिला: गाजियाबाद (उप्र)-201010 प्रिय महोदय,

विषय : आपकों पूर्व में विजया बैंक अब बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा- शिवाजी मार्ग द्वारा वित्तीय सुविधाएं स्वीकृत हुईं - ऑपके द्वारा मूलधन की किश्तों, ब्याज इत्यादि के भुगतान में चूक हुईं

हम, बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा कॉरपोरेट कॉन्सिटीट्यूड बैंकिंग कम्पनी एक संस्था (ट्रांसफर ऑफ अन्डरटेकिंग) एक्ट 1970 के तहत एक संस्था मे आते हैं, इसका मुख्य कार्यालय बड़ौदा भवन, आर.सी. दत्त रोड़, अल्कापुरी बड़ीदा-390007 गुजरात राज्य एवं एक शाखा कार्यालय शिवाजी मार्ग दिल्ली (इसके बाद से बैंक के रूप में जाना गया) में स्थित है । वित्त मंत्रालय के वित्त विभाग द्वारा राजपत्र में अधिसूचित समामेलन की योजना के अनुसार दिनांक 02.01.201<u>9</u> को जी.एस.आर. सं. 2(ई) के तहत विजया **बैंक को बैं**क ऑफ बड़ोदा के साथ दिनांक 01.04.2019 को समामेलन किया गया। समामेलन के नियमों के संदर्भ में, सभी ऋण दस्तावेजों के साथ विजया बैंक के पक्ष में प्रतिभत ब्याज को बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा में हस्तांतरित किया जाता है

हम बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा, शिवाजी मार्ग शाखा ने आपकी प्रार्थना सं. 1 पर विभिन्न वित्तीय सुविधार्वे बैंक के पक्ष में निष्पादित अनुबन्ध तथा प्रपत्रों में वर्णित नियमों व शर्तों के अनुसा आपकों दी थी। कथित उधार सुविधाओं का संदर्भित विवरण तथा आपके द्वारा देव बकाया राशि का वर्णन अनुच्छेद 1 में किया गया है।

जैसा की कथित बित्तीय सुविधाओं सं. RACPCD/CM/292/2017-18 and RACPCD/CM/293/2017-18 हेतु बैंक के पक्ष में आपने प्रतिभृति हित सुजित किया जिसमें चल सम्पत्तियों का दृष्टिबंधन/अचल सम्पत्तियों को बंधक रखकर किया गया। प्रतिभूत आस्तियों का विशिष्ट रूप से विवरण अनुच्छेद 2 में किया गया है।

अनुबन्धों तथा प्रपत्नों के अनुसार जो आपके द्वारा बैंक में प्रविष्ट किये गये है। आपकों वित्तीय सुविधाओं के मूल राशियों का उक्त अनुबन्धों तथा प्रपत्नों के अनुसार पुर्नभुगतान करना तथा कथित अनबन्धों तथा प्रपत्रों में वर्णित दरों के अनुसार ब्याज का भगतान करना आवश्यक है। कथित वित्तीय सहायताओं / उधार सुविधाओं के संदर्भ में खातों का परिचालन अनियमित हो गया है। फलस्वरूप मूल ऋण तथा ब्याज के पुर्नभुगतान में आपके द्वारा सें. 1 में की गई

चूक के कारण आपके ऋण को बैंक द्वारा दिनांक 28.02.2019 को गैर निष्पादित आस्ति के रूप में वर्गीकृत किया जा चुका है आपके द्वारा मुलधन,ब्याज और अन्य राशियों के भुगतान करने में चूक होने के कारण आपके खिलाफ ऋण वसूली अधिकरण/सिविल कोर्ट में........ औष्/ओएस नं. वसूली रूपये 62,93,134.10 दर @ 8.70% (यदि मुकदमा दायर किया जाता है तो उपरोक्त पैरा को हटा दिया जायेगा) मुकदमा दायर किया गया है

वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्रतिभृतिकरण एवं पुनंगठन तथा प्रतिभृति हित का प्रवर्तन अधिनियम 2002 (यहां इसे आगे अधिनियम कहा गया) की धारा 13(2) के अन्तर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों के अनुप्रयोग में बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा में यह घोषित किया है कि कुल रूपये 62,93, 134.10 (रूपये बासठ लाख तिरानवे हजार एक सौ चौतीस एवं दस पैसे मात्र) दिनांक

18.04.2019 को तुस्त बकाचे तथा आगामी ब्याज देय है। पुरस्तिस में हैं के ऑफ बड़ौदा आंपसे संयुक्त रूप से एवं अलग-अलग बैंक यहां वर्णित दिनांक से 60 दिवस के भीतर रूपये 62,93,134.10 (रूपये बासठ लाख तिसनवे हजा एक सी चोतींस एवं दसंप्रेस मुन्न) उसके परचात अनुबन्ध की दरों पर आगे के ब्याज, लागतों शुल्कों एवं भुगतान अथवा वसूली होने तक की अन्य राशियों के साथ मांग करते है। यदि अपके द्वारा उपरोक्त भुगतान करने में चूक होती है, बैंक उक्त अधिनियम के प्रावधानों की शतों के अन्तर्गत किसी एक अथवा समस्त प्रतिभूत आस्तियों के विरूद्ध आपकी

लागतों की जोख़िम तथा परिणामों के अनुसार कदम उठाने हेतु बाध्य होगा। अधिनियम के अन्तर्गत बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा के पास शक्तियां उपलब्ध है जिसमें शामिल है 1. ऋणी की प्रतिभूत आस्ति का कब्जा लिया जाना जिसमें पट्टे, अभिहस्तांकन के द्वारा स्थानान्तरण का अधिकार अथवा प्रतिभूत आस्तियों की विक्रय के जरिये वसूली 2. व्यापार का प्रबन्धन का अधिग्रहण जिसमें पट्टे,अभिहस्ताकन के द्वारा स्थानान्तरण के अधिकार तथा विक्रय द्वारा प्रतिभूत ऋणों की वसूली तथा प्रतिभूत आस्ति का बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा द्वारा समस्त अधिकारों के साथ अथवा प्रतिभूत आस्तियों के सम्बन्ध में स्थानान्तरण चाहे वह स्थानान्तरण आपके द्वारा किया गया हो, को शामिल करते हुए। कृपया यह सूचित रहे कि इस नोटिस की प्राप्ति के उपरान्त सरफेसी अधिनियम की धारा 13(13) की शर्तों में आप कथित प्रतिभूत आस्तियों का विक्रय, पट्टे या अन्य तरीके से (सामान्य व्यवसायिक व्यवहार के अतिरिक्त) बिना बैंक ऑफ बडौदा की लिखित सहमति के स्थानान्तरण नेहीं कर सकेंगे। सरफेसी अधिनियम की धारा 13(13) में वर्णित उपरोक्त प्रावधानों की अनुपालना ना होना सरफेसी अधिनियम की धास 29 के अन्तर्गत दण्डनीय अपराध माना जायेगा।

यह सूचना कथित अधिनियम की धारा 13(2) के नियमों के अन्तर्गत निर्गमित की गई है। ऋणीयों का ध्यान उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(8) के प्रावधानों के अनुसार उपलब्ध समय के संदर्भ में प्रतिभूत आस्तियों के मीचन हेतु आमंत्रित किया जाता है।